PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4534211

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHANIE BREDIF	10/20/2016
CAROLINE BAUDOUIN	10/18/2016
PHILIPPE MSIKA	10/18/2016
MARISA MELONI	10/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LABORATOIRES EXPANSCIENCE	
Street Address:	ess: 10, AVENUE DE L'ARCHE	
City:	COURBEVOIE	
State/Country: FRANCE		
Postal Code:	92400	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15110826	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)318-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 670 3220

Email: PATENTS@POTOMACLAW.COM, pshiek@potomaclaw.com

Correspondent Name: POTOMAC LAW GROUP, PLLC **Address Line 1:** 5335 WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 440

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1796-0025US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: P. SHIEK FOR R. HENSCHEL		
SIGNATURE:	/P. SHIEK/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2017	

Total Attachments: 4 source=assign#page1.tif source=assign#page2.tif

PATENT 504487509 REEL: 043187 FRAME: 0632

source=assign#page3.tif		
source=assign#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 043187 FRAME: 0633

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

Laboratoires Expanscience 10, avenue de l'Arche Courbevoie 92400 France

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

RECONSTITUTED NIPPLE SKIN MODEL

Check one	executed concurrently herewith executed on
	Serial No. <u>15/110,826</u> Filed <u>1/12/2015</u>
	and

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation,

Page 1 of 4

4820-5927-3012.1

NAM	E AND	SIGNA	TURE	OF	INVENTOR
	u autu	DIVITE		~ ·	

STEPHANIE BREDIF

______Date 10.20.2016.

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESSES

Name: MMAUNY

SIGNATURE 144 Date 10 20 2016

Name: S. LECURIT BOUTAT

SIGNATURE

Date 10.20.2016

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR

Name: CAROLINE BAUDOUIN

Date 10 18 2016

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESSES

Name: MHHAUNY

Name: S. Lewis - Signature _

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR

Name: PHILIPPE MSIKA

SIGNATURE

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESSES

Name: MHMAUNY

SIGNATURE AMA

Name: S. LECKNE - PO KNATURE

Page 3 of 4

4820-5927-3012.1

PATENT REEL: 043187 FRAME: 0635

NAME	E AND SIGNATURE OF INV	ENTOR	
Name:	STEPHANIE BREDIF	SIGNATURE	Date
NAME	AND SIGNATURE OF WIT	NESSES	
Name:		SIGNATURE	Date
Name:		SIGNATURE	Date
NAME	AND SIGNATURE OF INV	ENTOR	
Name:	CAROLINE BAUDOUIN	SIGNATURE	Date
NAME	AND SIGNATURE OF WIT	NESSES	
Name:		SIGNATURE	Date
Name:		SIGNATURE	Date
NAME	AND SIGNATURE OF INVI	ENTOR	
Name:	PHILIPPE MSIKA	SIGNATURE	Date
NAME	AND SIGNATURE OF WIT	NESSES	
Name:		SIGNATURE	Date
Name:		SIGNATURE	Date
NAME	AND SIGNATURE OF INVE	ENTOR (hou Date 19, 10, 2016
Name:	MARISA MELONI	SIGNATURE	Date 19, 10, 20%

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 043187 FRAME: 0636

Atty. Dkt. No. 065691-0835

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESSES

Name: MMAUNY

SIGNATURE //

Name: S. VECUENE_BENTA

SIGNATURE

Date

10.13.7016

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

RECORDED: 08/03/2017